HB

HB
HB

HB

HB

HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HOUSE CALENDAR
15th Legislative Day
Monday, February 19, 2001
House Convenes at 6:30 pm

James B. Black, Speaker

JOINT SESSION AT 7:00 PM

State of the State Address

The Honorable Michael F. Easley, Governor of North Carolina

144

145
146

147

148

149

150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

160
161

162
163
164
165
166

INTRODUCED BILLS

Buchanan - SCHOOL CLOSED DUE TO INCLEMENT
WEATHER/FLEXIBILITY.

Setzer - TROUTMAN/CATAWBA SATELLITE ANNEXATIONS.
Luebke - MODIFY PARTNERSHIP TAX CREDIT. (Study
Commission)

Wainwright - RAISE CAP ON FUNDS TO ADMINISTER
FISHERIES RESOURCE GRANT PROGRAM. (Study Commission)
Wainwright - AMEND FISHERY MANAGEMENT PLAN
REVISION. (Study Commission)

Wainwright - STAGGER MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION
TERMS. (Study Commission)

Allen - EXTEND TAX DEADLINE. (Study Commission)

Owens - AMEND LEGISLATIVE TUITION GRANTS.

Haire - TOURISM ABC ESTABLISHMENT.

Haire - MADISON COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Haire - GRAHAM COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Haire - SWAIN COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Haire - HAYWOOD COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Haire - JACKSON COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Hall - HOUSE DISTRICT 7 LOCAL SALES TAX.

Rogers, Hall and Warren (Primary Sponsors) - MARTIN CO. BEAR
HUNTING.

Gulley - MATTHEWS COMMUNITY CTR FUNDS.

Insko - LONG-TERM CARE LOCAL LEAD AGENCY. (Study
Commission)

Insko - RATE SETTING/ADULT DAY CARE. (Study Commission)
Jarrell - FURNITURE MARKET IMPROVEMENT ACT.

Baker - ACCIDENT PREVENTION COURSE REDUCTION.
Sherrill - KIDS VOTING NC FUNDS.

Capps - NO GIFT TAX ON FAMILY FARMS.

(over)



COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Tuesday, February 20, 2001 ROOM TIME
AGRICULTURE 1425 10:00 am
APPROP/Education (JOINT) 421 8:30 am
FINANCE 544 8:30 am
Wednesday, February 21, 2001 ROOM TIME
ELECTION LAW & CAMPAIGN 1228 11:00 am

FINANCE REFORM

ANNOUNCEMENT

The Subcommittee on Hospitals/Facilities of the Joint Legislative Oversight Committee
on Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities, and Substance Abuse Services will meet
on Monday, February 19, 2001 at 10:00 am in the Conference Center on the main campus
of Cherry Hospital, 201 Stevens Mill Road in Goldsboro, NC.

DEADLINES

All public bills or resolutions recommended by commissions or standing
committees authorized or directed by act or resolution to report to the 2001 General
Assembly, MUST be submitted to Bill Drafting by 4:00 pm on Wednesday, February 21,
2001.

All bills prepared to be introduced for departments, agencies, or institutions of the
State MUST be submitted to Bill Drafting by 4:00 pm on Wednesday, February 21, 2001.

Denise G. Weeks
Principal Clerk

()



