HOUSE CALENDAR 15th Legislative Day Monday, February 19, 2001 House Convenes at 6:30 pm

James B. Black, Speaker

JOINT SESSION AT 7:00 PM

State of the State Address

The Honorable Michael F. Easley, Governor of North Carolina

INTRODUCED BILLS

IID	1 4 4	D 1 GOLLOOL CLOGED DIJE TO INCLEMENT		
HB	144	Buchanan - SCHOOL CLOSED DUE TO INCLEMENT		
***	=	WEATHER/FLEXIBILITY.		
HB	145	Setzer - TROUTMAN/CATAWBA SATELLITE ANNEXATIONS.		
HB	146			
		Commission)		
HB	147	\mathcal{C}		
		FISHERIES RESOURCE GRANT PROGRAM. (Study Commission)		
HB	148	48 Wainwright - AMEND FISHERY MANAGEMENT PLAN		
		REVISION. (Study Commission)		
HB	149	9 Wainwright - STAGGER MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION		
		TERMS. (Study Commission)		
HB	150	Allen - EXTEND TAX DEADLINE. (Study Commission)		
HB	151	Owens - AMEND LEGISLATIVE TUITION GRANTS.		
HB	152	Haire - TOURISM ABC ESTABLISHMENT.		
HB	153	Haire - MADISON COUNTY LOCAL ACT.		
HB	154	Haire - GRAHAM COUNTY LOCAL ACT.		
HB	155	Haire - SWAIN COUNTY LOCAL ACT.		
HB	156	Haire - HAYWOOD COUNTY LOCAL ACT.		
HB	157	Haire - JACKSON COUNTY LOCAL ACT.		
HB	158	Hall - HOUSE DISTRICT 7 LOCAL SALES TAX.		
HB	159	Rogers, Hall and Warren (Primary Sponsors) - MARTIN CO. BEAR		
		HUNTING.		
HB	160	Gulley - MATTHEWS COMMUNITY CTR FUNDS.		
HB	161	Insko - LONG-TERM CARE LOCAL LEAD AGENCY. (Study		
		Commission)		
HB	162	•		
HB	163			
HB	164			
HB	165	Sherrill - KIDS VOTING NC FUNDS.		
HB	166	Capps - NO GIFT TAX ON FAMILY FARMS.		
•		11 =		

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Tuesday, February 20, 2001	ROOM	TIME
AGRICULTURE APPROP/Education (JOINT) FINANCE	1425 421 544	10:00 am 8:30 am 8:30 am
Wednesday, February 21, 2001	ROOM	TIME
ELECTION LAW & CAMPAIGN FINANCE REFORM	1228	11:00 am

ANNOUNCEMENT

The Subcommittee on Hospitals/Facilities of the Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities, and Substance Abuse Services will meet on Monday, February 19, 2001 at 10:00 am in the Conference Center on the main campus of Cherry Hospital, 201 Stevens Mill Road in Goldsboro, NC.

DEADLINES

All public bills or resolutions recommended by commissions or standing committees authorized or directed by act or resolution to report to the 2001 General Assembly, MUST be submitted to Bill Drafting by 4:00 pm on Wednesday, February 21, 2001.

All bills prepared to be introduced for departments, agencies, or institutions of the State MUST be submitted to Bill Drafting by 4:00 pm on Wednesday, February 21, 2001.

Denise G. Weeks Principal Clerk